

*Kavita S.J.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO.9451 OF 2024

MJ Marine Services Pvt. Ltd.,

...Plaintiff

*Versus*

Sale Proceeds of M.V. Golden Price  
(IMO No.9308522) & Anr.,

...Defendants

-----  
Ram Jay Narayan for Plaintiff.  
-----

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2024.

**ORDER :**

1. The Plaintiff shall serve Writ of Summons on the Defendants, returnable on 14th June, 2024.

2. In addition to private Notice, the office shall issue Notice to the Defendants, returnable on 14th June, 2024.

KAVITA  
SUSHIL  
JADHAV

Digitally signed  
by KAVITA  
SUSHIL JADHAV  
Date: 2024.05.07  
11:48:04 +0530

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]