

jsn

Digitally  
signed by  
JITENDRA  
SHANKAR  
NIJASURE  
Date:  
2024.06.15  
16:33:57  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COM ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO.9451 OF 2024

MJ Marine Services Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

*Versus*

Sale Proceeds of M.V. Golden Price (IMO  
No.9308522) & Anr.

...Defendants

-----  
Ram Jay Narayan for the Plaintiff.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 14TH JUNE, 2024

ORDER :

1. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiff has sought extension of returnable date to serve Writ of Summons which was returnable on 14th June, 2024 as per order dated 6th May, 2024.

2. Accordingly, the returnable date is extended by period of four weeks for service of Writ of Summons on the Defendants.

3. The office shall also issue notice to the Defendants as per

revised returnable date i.e. 19th July, 2024.

4. Stand over to 19th July, 2024.

**[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]**