

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 28 OF 2024

M J MARINE SERVICE PVT. LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SALE PROCEEDS OF M. V. GOLDEN PRIDE)
IMO NO. 9308522)...DEFENDANT

Mr.Ramjay Narayan, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25th JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Ramjay Narayan, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and at the outset apologizes for not remaining present in Court on the last occasion.

2. Mr.Ramjay Narayan submits that an application for substituted service has also been filed, however, the same is not on board today.

3. List on **8th August 2025** along with Interim Application (Lodging) No.22944 of 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)