

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 28 OF 2024

M J MARINE SERVICE PVT. LIMITED )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SALE PROCEEDS OF M.V. GOLDEN PRIDE )  
IMO NO. 9308522 )...DEFENDANT

Mr.Ram Jay Narayan, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

**PC. :**

1. Mr.Narayan, learned Counsel, seeks to file Affidavit of substituted service. Registry to accept the same.
2. Let written statement be filed within a period of thirty days.
3. List on 7<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2025.09.19  
20:29:14 +0530

avk

1/1