

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 28 OF 2024

MJ Marine Service Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Sale proceeds of M.V. Golden Pride IMO No. 9308522

...Defendant

Mr. Ram Jay Narayan, Advocate for the Plaintiff

Mr. Prateep Bhaduri Advocate for the Defendant No.2

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Narayan, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that no written statements have been filed till date although the period of 30 days has expired.

2. Mr. Bhaduri, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No.2 and submits that some time be granted to file vakalatnama.

3. Let vakalatnama be filed within a period of two weeks. List on **23rd January, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)