

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 28 OF 2024**

**M J Marine Service Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff**  
**V/s.**  
**Sale Proceeds of M.V. Golden Pride IMO 9308522 ...Defendant**

Mr. Ram Jay Narayan, Advocate for the Plaintiff.  
None for the Defendant.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Narayan, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that some time be granted to file and serve an application for Summary Judgment.

2. List on **6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2026.01.23  
18:47:15  
+0530