

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 28 OF 2024

MJ MARINE SERVICE PVT. LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SALE PROCEEDS OF M. V. GOLDEN PRIDE)
IMO NO.9308522 AND ANOTHER)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1313 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 28 OF 2024

Mr.Sunand Subramaniam, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Pratap Bhaduri i/by Prateep Bhaduri & Co., Advocate for the
Defendant no.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr.Pratap Bhaduri, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendant no.2 and seeks some more time to file a reply.
2. Let the reply positively be filed within a period of three weeks with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter with a copy to the other side.

3. List on **19th June 2026**.
4. It is made clear that any further request for time will entail costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2026.04.17
20:52:45 +0530